Medical Assisting
Tuition, Book, Tool, and Supply List

1st Trimester

Tuition
Tuition*
Technology Access Fee*
Student Activity Fee*
Liability Insurance
TOTAL

Books
Kinn's The Medical Assistant 14th edition
Kinn's Study Guide and Procedure Checklist
Medical Termonology - A Short Course 8th Edition (Davi-Elle
Taber's Medical Dictionary
Medical Assistant Pocket Guide MA Notes
Simtics Suite w/ Lab Access
Understanding Anatomy and Physiology 3rd Edition (Thomp
Workbook
internet
TOTAL
Supplies
Tetanus Vaccine
Tuberculin Vaccine
4 Ciel Blue Scrub Pants
4 Ciel Blue Scrub Tops
1 White Lab Coat
White Leather Shoes
Stethoscope
Watch with Second Hand
Headphones for Medical Terminology
1st and 2nd Hepatitis B Vaccine Series
Physical Exam
USB Flash Drive 2 GB
Flu Shot Vaccine
TOTAL

First day of class

ISBN
9780323581264
9780323608695
9780323444927
9780803615595
9781719640329

9780803698215
9780803676466

online

Needed By

First day of class
First day of class
First day of class
First day of class
First day of class
First day of class
First day of class
First day of class
First day of class
First day of class
First day of class
First day of class
Last day of class

$1,253.00

S
$
S

v nn unmv n n n n

73.00
10.00
15.00

Cost
144.00
59.00
57.00
57.00
42.00
138.00
111.00

$0.00

Cost
60.00
90.00

100.00
100.00
50.00
50.00
75.00
30.00
10.00

120.00

100.00
12.00
20.00

Required

Required
X

X X X X X X X X X X X X

All Costs are Estimated and Subject to Change Without Notice Revised: 8/17/2021
*Denotes costs that can be covered by TN Promise and TN Reconnect

$1,351.00

$608.00

$817.00



2nd Trimester

Tuition

Tuition* $1,253.00

Technology Access Fee* S 73.00

Student Activity Fee* S 10.00

TOTAL $1,336.00
Book ISBN Cost Required

Incredibly Easy Pharmacology 9780803666528 S 87.00 X

Davis' Drug Guide for Nurses 2021, 15th Ed. (with CD) 9781719640053 $ 59.00 X

TOTAL $146.00
Supplies Needed By Cost Required

Criminal Background Check Firstday of class $  25.00 X

Drug Screen First day of class $  40.00 X

3rd Hepatitis B Vaccine Firstday of class $ 60.00 X

TOTAL $125.00

3rd Trimester

Tuition

Tuition* $1,253.00

Technology Access Fee* S 73.00

Student Activity Fee* S 10.00

TOTAL $1,336.00
Book ISBN Cost Required

Medical Assistant Exam Success 803623895 S 50.00 X

Phlebotomy: A Competency Based Approached 9781259608568 $ 98.00 X

TOTAL $148.00
Miscelleanous Costs Cost Required

American Medical Technologist (Registered Medical Assistal S 120.00 X

National Healthcare Association Certified Phlebotomy Exam S 115.00 X

Graduation Supplies S 40.00 X

TOTAL S 275.00

TOTAL PROGRAM COST $6,142.00

All Costs are Estimated and Subject to Change Without Notice Revised: 8/17/2021
*Denotes costs that can be covered by TN Promise and TN Reconnect



