

## **Medical Assisting**

Tuition, Book, Tool, and Supply List

st Trimester					
ion			Cost		Tota
Tuition*		\$1	1,253.00		1018
Technology Access Fee*		\$	73.00		
Student Activity Fee*		\$	10.00		
Liability Insurance	First day of class	\$	15.00		
TOTAL	Thist day of class	7	13.00		\$1,35
10 IAL					71,33
ks	ISBN		Cost	Required	
Kinn's The Medical Assistant 14th edition	9780323581264	\$	144.00	х	
Kinn's Study Guide and Procedure Checklist	9780323608695	\$	59.00	х	
Medical Termonology - A Short Course 8th Edition (Davi-Elle	9780323444927	\$	57.00	х	
Taber's Medical Dictionary	9780803615595	\$	57.00	х	
Medical Assistant Pocket Guide MA Notes	9781719640329	\$	42.00	х	
Simtics Suite w/ Lab Access		\$	138.00	х	
Understanding Anatomy and Physiology 3rd Edition (Thomp	9780803698215	\$	111.00	х	
Workbook	9780803676466			х	
internet	online		\$0.00	х	
TOTAL					\$60
plies	Needed By		Cost	Required	
Tetanus Vaccine	First day of class	\$	60.00	х	
Tuberculin Vaccine	First day of class	\$	90.00	х	
4 Ciel Blue Scrub Pants	First day of class	\$	100.00	х	
4 Ciel Blue Scrub Tops	First day of class	\$	100.00	х	
1 White Lab Coat	First day of class	\$	50.00	х	
White Leather Shoes	First day of class	\$	50.00	x	
Stethoscope	First day of class	\$	75.00	х	
Watch with Second Hand	First day of class	\$	30.00	х	
Headphones for Medical Terminology	First day of class	\$	10.00	х	
1st and 2nd Hepatitis B Vaccine Series	First day of class	\$	120.00	х	
Physical Exam	First day of class	\$	100.00	х	
USB Flash Drive 2 GB	First day of class	\$	12.00	х	
Flu Shot Vaccine	Last day of class	\$	20.00	х	
TOTAL					\$81

2nd Trimester						
Tuition			Cost			
Tuition*		\$1	L,253.00			
Technology Access Fee*		\$	73.00			
Student Activity Fee*		\$	10.00			
TOTAL					\$	1,336.00
Book	ISBN		Cost	Required		
Incredibly Easy Pharmacology	9780803666528	\$	87.00	х		
Davis' Drug Guide for Nurses 2021, 15th Ed. (with CD)	9781719640053	\$	59.00	х		
TOTAL						\$146.00
Supplies	Needed By		Cost	Required		
Criminal Background Check	First day of class	\$	25.00	Х		
Drug Screen	First day of class	\$	40.00	х		
3rd Hepatitis B Vaccine	First day of class	\$	60.00	х		
TOTAL						\$125.00
3rd Trimester						
Tuition		Cost				
Tuition*			L,253.00			
Technology Access Fee*		\$	73.00			
Student Activity Fee*		\$	10.00			
TOTAL					Ş	1,336.00
Book	ISBN		Cost	Required		
Medical Assistant Exam Success	803623895	\$	50.00	Х		
Phlebotomy: A Competency Based Approached	9781259608568	\$	98.00	Х		
TOTAL						\$148.00
Miscelleanous Costs			Cost	Required		
American Medical Technologist (Registered Medical Assista		\$	120.00	Х		
National Healthcare Association Certified Phlebotomy Exam		\$	115.00	Х		
Graduation Supplies		\$	40.00	Х		
TOTAL			_		\$	275.00
TOTAL PROGRAM COST					\$6	,142.00